
 

 

 

 

MAYOR LINDA GORTON    KACY ALLEN-BRYANT   

   COMMISSIONER 

   SOCIAL SERVICES 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3804 Phone / 859.258.3406 Fax / lexingtonky.gov 
 

 

TO:  Mayor Linda Gorton 
 Honorable Members, Urban County Council 
  
FROM:  ___________________________________ 
 Kacy Allen-Bryant, Commissioner of Social Services  
 
DATE:  July 27, 2021 
 
SUBJECT: LHA Affordable Housing Partnership Agreement Amendment 
 
 

 
 
Request: 

Request Council authorization for the Mayor to execute an amendment to the Housing Choice 
Voucher Program Purchase of Service agreement Resolution #421-2020 from September 18, 
2020. 

 
 
Why are you requesting? 

This amendment will continue the partnership and expand the program to meet the increased 
need of households with housing instability by amending the benefit standard to up $4000 per 
household (the additional maximum benefit must be made available to previous recipients) and 
continuing the program until December 31, 2021, as funds are available.  

 
 
What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? 

There is no fiscal impact to LFUCG. 
 
Are the funds budgeted?  

There is no fiscal impact to LFUCG. 
 
      
File Number:  0745-21 
 
 
Director/Commissioner:  Danielle Sanders / Kacy Allen-Bryant 
 
 


